12
Compatibility
• Housings compatible with:
Mineral oils to ISO 2943 - aqueous emulsions
Synthetic fluids, water and glycol.
• V and H series FPM and HNBR seals, compatible with:
Mineral oils to ISO 2943 - aqueous emulsions
Synthetic fluids, water and glycol.

Seal for indicator/filter head, Bonded Seal.
Example: NM  8    C    11 P01
Order code
Example:    1     E   7
2 - Styles
V      Visual
E      Electrical-Visual
J Electrical-Visual-Thermostat controlled
3 - Differential trip pressure
6      2   bar   ± 10%
7      5    bar   ± 10%
4 - Seals
FPM Standard
x       Others on request
1 - Differential trip pressure
1      1,2 bar ± 10% (only for style V - E)
1 - Styles
NR     Electrical
KR     Electrical-Visual
NM     Electrical IP 67
Z Visual
NE Electronic
2 - Differential trip pressure
2      1,2 bar   ± 10%
6      2    bar   ± 10%
7      5    bar   ± 10%
3 - Power supply voltage*
(only for style K - KR)
1      24 Volt
2      110 Volt (only DC voltage for KR style)
3      220 Volt (excluding style KR)
4 - Seals
H     HNBR Standard
V     FPM
x     Others on request
5 - Thermostat (only for style NM)
A     Without
C      50°
6 - Electrical connector (only for style NM)
11     AMP Superseal connector
7 - Options (only for style NE)
S       Standard
T
8 - Options
P01 MP standard
CLOGGING INDICATOR SELECTION
Filter for forced lubrication with or without bypass indicator
opening value Δp 1.2 - Δp 2 bar.
Return or in-line filter with bypass valve indicator opening value
Δp 2 bar.
Off-line and over-boost filter, without bypass valve indicator
opening value Δp 2 bar - 5 bar.
Order code
Seal for indicator/filter head, flat profiled.
* Other power supply voltages on request.
Double contact 75% - 100%
6 sec. signalling delay
1
2
3
2
3
1
T 30°C
N.C.
N.O.
16
SERIES  Z  VISUAL
SERIES  V  VISUAL
Standard visual indicator with manual reset.
Nylon signalling button.